PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Na	me	Execution Date
William S. Sharkey Jr.		01/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waterways Restoration Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	3623 Venango Avenue	
City:	Munhall	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Application Number:		12263630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)344-6114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-344-6113

Email: don@mckaylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Donald J. McKay, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 McNeilly Road

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2893

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald J. McKay

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENTEXECUTED#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTEXECUTED#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 122636

PATENT REEL: 024744 FRAME: 0574

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made by William S. Sharkey, Jr. and Paul J. Baker, hereinafter referred to as inventors, to Waterways Restoration Group, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, hereinafter referred to as assignee, having its principal office at 3623 Venango Avenue, Munhall, Pennsylvania 15120.

RECITALS

The parties recite and declare:

Inventors have invented an agglomeration for the treatment of acid mine drainage, the invention being disclosed in and identified by a United States Provisional Patent Application, application ser. no. 60/985,384, filed November 5, 2007.

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the above-stated application in the invention, and in letters patent when granted in the United States and any other country.

In consideration of the acceptance of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inventors assign to assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the above-described application and subsequent letters patent, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and/or any and all applications based on improvements for said invention.

Inventors agree to cooperate with assignee such that assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed under and pursuant to this assignment. Such duty includes prompt execution of all papers, to be prepared at the expense of assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by assignee to perfect the conveyed rights.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on inventors, their heirs, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Inventors warrant and represent that they have not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict with this assignment.

Each party to this Agreement acknowledges that this Agreement has been prepared by counsel representing the Company and not either inventor. Each party acknowledges that either independent counsel has been consulted by that party or that party, knowing of the potential conflict, has determined that he does not want to seek the advice of independent counsel.

The validity and construction of this agreement, and of the rights and duties of the parties, shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

In witness whereof, each party to this assignment has caused it to be executed on the dates indicated below.

Inventors:

William S. Sharkey, Jr.

Date: 1/16/08

Paul J. Baker

Date: 1-20-08

Assignee:

Waterways Restoration Group, Inc.

By: William S. Sharkey, Jr., as President